
2013 年 4 月 産業社会学部事務室 
 
 

 
 

2013 年度前期セメスターに開講する「応用社会学特殊講義 C（SA クラス）」の受

講生を募集します。 

 
 

●授 業 概 要：本授業は「アジアにおける比較社会研究」という総括テーマのもと、

社会学研究科だけでなく韓国、イギリス、台湾等の海外教員による

リレー講義形式で実施されます。海外教員を立命館に招聘したり TV
会議システムを用いた遠隔授業を実施したりすることで、国内外の

様々な教員による授業を、日本にいながらリアルタイムに受講でき

るのが大きな特徴です。 
       ※詳しい授業内容については裏面を参照してください。 
●時間割・教室：前期火曜日 6 限・以学館 1 階演習実習室 2 
●受 講 申 込：受講登録期間中に CAMPUS WEB から受講登録を行ってください。

       ※受講登録を行えばどなたでも受講することができます。 
●授業コード：31146 

 



Global Project (GP) by Graduate School of Sociology
Special Study on Applied Sociology C (SA)

2013 Lecture Schedule

University Date Teacher Topics video-link

Ritsumeikan
University

Japan

9 April 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

Prof. Junya Tsutsui A Guide to International Comparative Studies RU→CAU

16 April 2013 (Tue)
18:30~20:00

Dr. Chris Grover Thinking about Welfare Regimes: Three Worlds of
Welfare Capitalism?

LU
→RU・CAU

23 April 2013 (Tue)
18:30~20:00

Dr. Sue Penna Globalization and Neo-liberalism LU
→RU・CAU

30 April 2013 (Tue)
18:30~20:00

Prof. Bob Jessop From the Keynesian Welfare National State to the
Schumpeterian Workfare Postnational regime

LU
→RU・CAU

7 May 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

Prof. Ryozo Matsuda Analyzing Social Policy: The Case of Health Policy RU→CAU

14 May 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

Dr. Satomi Maruyama Gender and Poverty: The Feminization of Poverty in
Japan

RU→CAU

21 May 2013(Tue)
18:00~19:30

Dr. Emi Tamaki Methodological Nationalism and Immigrant
Adaptation

RU→CAU

28 May 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

Prof. Kwang-Yeong Shin Social Change and New Social Risks in South Korea CAU→RU

4 June 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30 Prof. Seung-Wook Baek

East Asia in the World Systematic Changes CAU→RU

11 June 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

Dr. Eun-Woo Joo Neoliberalization Cultural Change in Korea since
1990's

RU→CAU

18 June 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

 Prof. Byoung-Hoon Lee Globalization, VoC, and Precarious Labor RU→CAU

Kyoto Koka
Women's

University
Japan

 25 June 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30 Dr. Carolyn Wright

Gender and Welfare Policies: The Case of One-
parent Families

RU→CAU

2 July 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

RU→CAU

9 July 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30

RU→CAU

TBA (The
University of

Warwick?)

16 July 2013 (Tue)
18:00~19:30 RU→CAU

Time: 18：00~19:30
Classroom:  以学館1階演習実習室2

(Practical Training Room 2, Ground floor, Igakukan)

国際調査教育センター (Centre for International Research and Education) 075-465-8514 (x: 7277) sangmi-a@st.ritsumei.ac.jp

Chung-Ang
University

Korea

Lancaster
University

England

Ritsumeikan
University

Japan

TBA (Taiwan?)


